

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG
Talweg 11
59846 Sundern

21.01.2021

**Declaration of conformity
for materials made of wood and plastic in contact with food**

This is to confirm that the item

Tray with cover, made of wood and polystyrene

comply with the legal provisions of the Regulation (EU) no. 1935/2004 - in its current version.

item 820	24 x 18,5 cm, h: 8 cm
item 821	32 x 16,5 cm, h: 11 cm
item 822	Ø 20,5 cm, h: 10 cm

The declaration of conformity for this product is issued after inspection of an accredited laboratory.

The organoleptic tests executed on our behalf discovered no inadmissible influence on the food having been in contact with the product.

Specification of the intended use or restrictions:

Foodstuffs, that may come into contact with the material:
all kinds of foodstuffs

Scope of the articles:

tray: not dishwasher safe
cover: dishwasher safe

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG

This document was issued electronically and is therefore valid without signature.

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG
Talweg 11
59846 Sundern

21.01.2021

**Deklaracja zgodności
dla materiałów z drewna i tworzywa sztucznego mających kontakt z żywnością**

Potwierdzamy, że produkt

Taca z pokrywą, wykonane z drewna bambusowego i PS (polistyren)

jest zgodny z przepisami prawnymi Rozporządzenia (UE) nr. 1935/2004 – w obecnej wersji.

item 820	24 x 18,5 cm, h: 8 cm
item 821	32 x 16,5 cm, h: 11 cm
item 822	Ø 20,5 cm, h: 10 cm

Deklaracja zgodności dla tego wyrobu wystawiana jest po zbadaniu przez akredytowane laboratorium.

Przeprowadzone na nasze zlecenie badania organoleptyczne nie wykazały niedopuszczalnego wpływu na żywność mającą kontakt z produktem.
Specyfikacja zamierzonego zastosowania lub ograniczeń:

Artykuły spożywcze, które mogą mieć kontakt z materiałem:
każdy rodzaj żywności

Ograniczenia:

taca: nie można myć w zmywarce
pokrywa: można myć w zmywarce

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co. KG

Niniejszy dokument został wydany w formie elektronicznej i dlatego jest ważny bez podpisu.

Deklaracja zgodności Taca z pokrywą, wykonana z drewna i polistyrenu - strona 1 z 1

Assheuer + Pott GmbH & Co.KG

Talweg 11, D-59846 Sundern

www.aps-germany.de
info@aps-germany.de

Fon (+49) 02933-9735-0

Fax Zentrale 02933-9735-35

Fax Einkauf 02933-9735-39

Fax Export 02933-9735-34

persönlich haftende Gesellschafterin:

APS Geschäfts- u. Verwaltungs GmbH

Amtsgericht Amsberg HRB 1643

Amtsgericht Amsberg HRA 1179

Geschäftsführer: Joh. Becker, Reinh. Pott

Volksbank Sauerland eG

BLZ 466 600 22 KTO 10 111900

IBAN DE 2046660022010111900

Swift: GENO DE M1 NEH

Steuer-Nr.: 303/5801/0033

Deutsche Bank AG

BLZ 466 700 07 KTO 5 650 080

IBAN DE 5646670007056500800

Swift: DEUT DE DW 466

Postgiroamt Dortmund

BLZ 440 100 46 KTO 9 377 468

IBAN DE 8044010046009377468

Swift: BIC PBNKDEFF